
State of Florida
Uniform Traffic Citation

Statistics – 1998
MOVING VIOLATION OFFENSES

SPEED-RELATED

51.3 % of all cited speed-related
offenses resulted in pleas or adjudications

of guilty

7.76 % of all cited speed-related
offenses resulted in dismissals or findings

of not guilty

40.7 % of all cited speed-related
offenses resulted in adjudications of guilt

being withheld.



Types ofTypes ofTypes ofTypes of
OffensesOffensesOffensesOffenses

55 mph +55 mph +55 mph +55 mph +

65 mph +65 mph +65 mph +65 mph +

Speed ZoneSpeed ZoneSpeed ZoneSpeed Zone

Speed TooSpeed TooSpeed TooSpeed Too
Fast ForFast ForFast ForFast For
ConditionsConditionsConditionsConditions

TotalsTotalsTotalsTotals

TotalTotalTotalTotal
DispositionsDispositionsDispositionsDispositions

      126,959

        43,472

      658,351

        18,098

___________
846,880

GuiltyGuiltyGuiltyGuilty

  
4,867

  1,754

24,748

    721

_____________
32,090

PaidPaidPaidPaid
PenaltyPenaltyPenaltyPenalty

68,781

 21,188

303,077

  9,722

____________
402,768

JudgesJudgesJudgesJudges
 & Clerks & Clerks & Clerks & Clerks
w/holdw/holdw/holdw/hold

 45,390

  17,848

276,730

   4,667

____________
344,635

NotNotNotNot
GuiltyGuiltyGuiltyGuilty

 221

   38

1,671

158

____________
2,088

DismissedDismissedDismissedDismissed

   7,639

    2,623

   51,637

1,810

____________
      63,709


