State of Florida Uniform Traffic Citation Statistics – 1998

MOVING VIOLATION OFFENSES SPEED-RELATED

51.3 % of all cited speed-related offenses resulted in pleas or adjudications of guilty

7.76 % of all cited speed-related offenses resulted in dismissals or findings of not guilty

40.7 % of all cited speed-related offenses resulted in adjudications of guilt being withheld.

Types of Offenses	Total <u>Dispositions</u>	<u>Guilty</u>	Paid <u>Penalty</u>	Judges & Clerks <u>w/hold</u>	Not <u>Guilty</u>	<u>Dismissed</u>
55 mph +	126,959	4,867	68,781	45,390	221	7,639
65 mph +	43,472	1,754	21,188	17,848	38	2,623
Speed Zone	658,351	24,748	303,077	276,730	1,671	51,637
Speed Too Fast For Conditions	18,098	721	9,722	4,667	158	1,810
Totals	846,880	32,090	402,768	344,635	2,088	63,709